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K380 for Mac Multi-Device Bluetooth Keyboard

e Type on and switch among
any three Bluetooth wireless
devices*

The Logitech® K380 Multi- Device Bluetooth®
keyboard for Mac makes any space minimalist,
modern, and multi- device by letting you type on
your iPhone, iPad, MacBook, iMac more.* Connect
with three devices simultaneously and switch
instantly between them.

The K380 Multi- Device for Mac is compact and
lightweight. You can type on the device of your
choice, so you can own your space—anywhere.

* Bluetooth-enabled computers and mobile devices
that support external keyboards

-Battery life may vary based on user and computing conditions.

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

Wireless Keyboard
2 AAA batteries (pre-installed)
User documentation

FEATURES

Logitech® K380 Multi- Device Bluetooth® Keyboard
for Mac

e Type on and switch among any three Bluetooth
wireless devices*

e Mac layout, compatible with macOS, iOS,
iPadOS

e A compact keyboard you can carry to type
around the home

e Two- year battery life from two AAA batteries
(pre-installed)

* Bluetooth- enabled computers or other devices
that support external keyboards

** Battery life may vary based on user and
computing conditions.

-Wireless range may vary based on operating environment and computing setup.
-Requires Logitech Options on macOS. Available for download at logitech.com/downloads



PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

logitech

Primary pack
920-010392
5099206097704 (EAN-13)
540

29.6

13.6

3.2

1.29 dm3

1

8

800

20096

41664

46872

Master shipper carton
N/A

50992060977017 (SCC-14)
4560

30.5

13.6

28.7

0.01m3

N/A

1

100

2512

5208

5859

OFFWHITE DEU

Part #: 920-010393

EAN: 5099206097711

Bar code: 50992060977116

ROSE DEU

Part #: 920-010392

EAN: 5099206097704

Bar code: 50992060977017

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
What you need:

Bluetooth® enabled device
macOS 10.15 or later

iOS 13 or later

iPadOS 13.1 or later

Internet connection (for recommended software
download)

TECHNICAL SPECS

Dimensions

Height: 16 mm (0.6 inches)
Width: 279 mm (10.9 inches)
Depth: 124 mm (4.9 inches)
Weight: 400 g (0.9 pounds)

Technical Specifications

Bluetooth version 3.0

Wireless range: up to 10 m (30 feet)*
On/Off power switch

Battery life indicator light

3 Easy-switch pairing channels

* Wireless range may vary due to environmental and
computing conditions
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