logitech®

K380 for Mac Multi-Device Bluetooth Keyboard



• Type on and switch among any three Bluetooth wireless devices*

The Logitech® K380 Multi- Device Bluetooth® keyboard for Mac makes any space minimalist, modern, and multi- device by letting you type on your iPhone, iPad, MacBook, iMac more.* Connect with three devices simultaneously and switch instantly between them.

The K380 Multi- Device for Mac is compact and lightweight. You can type on the device of your choice, so you can own your space—anywhere.

* Bluetooth-enabled computers and mobile devices that support external keyboards

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

Wireless Keyboard 2 AAA batteries (pre-installed) User documentation

FEATURES

Logitech® K380 Multi-Device Bluetooth® Keyboard for Mac

• Type on and switch among any three Bluetooth wireless devices*

• Mac layout, compatible with macOS, iOS, iPadOS

• A compact keyboard you can carry to type around the home

• Two-year battery life from two AAA batteries (pre-installed)

* Bluetooth- enabled computers or other devices that support external keyboards

** Battery life may vary based on user and computing conditions.

logitech®

PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

	Primary pack	Master shipper carton
Part #	920-010392	N/A
Bar code	5099206097704 (EAN-13)	50992060977017 (SCC-14)
Weight gr	540	4560
Length cm	29.6	30.5
Width cm	13.6	13.6
Height/depth cm	3.2	28.7
Volume	1.29 dm3	0.01m3
1 primary pack	1	N/A
1 master shipper carton	8	1
1 pallet EURO	800	100
1 container 20 ft	20096	2512
1 container 40 ft	41664	5208
1 container 40 ft HQ	46872	5859
OFFWHITE DEU Part #: 920-010393 EAN: 5099206097711		

ROSE DEU Part #: 920-010392 EAN: 5099206097704 Bar code: 50992060977017

Bar code: 50992060977116

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

What you need:

Bluetooth® enabled device macOS 10.15 or later iOS 13 or later iPadOS 13.1 or later

Internet connection (for recommended software download)

TECHNICAL SPECS

Dimensions

- Height: 16 mm (0.6 inches)
- Width: 279 mm (10.9 inches)
- Depth: 124 mm (4.9 inches)
- Weight: 400 g (0.9 pounds)

Technical Specifications

- Bluetooth version 3.0
- Wireless range: up to 10 m (30 feet)*
- On/Off power switch
- Battery life indicator light
- 3 Easy-switch pairing channels

* Wireless range may vary due to environmental and computing conditions

© 2020 Logitech. Logitech, Logi and the Logitech logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Logitech is under license. Apple, Mac, macOS, iOs, iPad, iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.